
Atherton Sacred Heart RC Primary School 

 Newsletter w/b 13th February 2017 

Thank you to Syed [Y6] and Jessica [Y2] for recent donations to 
CAFOD to celebrate a birthday. 
 
Soon we will be entering the liturgical season of Lent.  Celebrations 
and events include [see collective worship calendar for full list: 
 
Friday 17th February:  Y1 collective worship ‘Meals’  
 
Wednesday 1st March:  Ash Wednesday 
 
Wednesday 8th March [9.15am]:   Y4 Rejoice/ tea n talk 
 
Fundraising for CAFOD [games, sales, raffles etc… no food please] 
 w/b 27th February  -  Y6 
 w/b  6th March  -  Y5 
 w/b 13th March  -  Y4 
 w/b 20th March  -  Y3 
 
Wednesday 15th March [9.15am]  Infant sponsored walk for HCPT 
Local walk around farm tracks.  Family and friends welcome! 
 
Monday 20th March:  Y3-Y6 Easter Experience visits [church] 
 
Friday 24th March:   Reception Mothers Day assembly [correct date]   
 
Saturday 26th March [6pm]:  Family Mass at St Richard’s [Y5/2/R] 
 
Monday 27th March:  Cake and tasty treats sale for CAFOD  
Donations welcome on the day.  Children can bring some loose 
change to buy a treat or two!  
 
Thursday 30th March [9.15am]:  Holy Week collective worship [Y1/2] 
 
Friday 31st March 9.30am:  Easter Mass [Y4] 
 

What’s on this week: 
 

Wednesday 15th February:  Green Day/ Laudato Si   
Non uniform day; wear something green!  Classes will study a short film based 
on Pope Francis’s ’Laudato Si’ about eco themes.  We will be also making use 
of our new Peace Garden for some outdoor collective worship. 

 
20th  -  24th February: school closed for Spring holiday 

 
Coming soon: 

 
Tuesday 28th February [3.30pm]:  Phonics workshop for Reception parents 
We will put a DVD on for children while you are in the workshop. 

 
Friday 3rd March:  Y2 to the Turnpike for ’The Boy Who Cried Wolf’   
£3 per pupil towards cost of transport, please.  A performance by the poet 
Dommy B who is also booked in to visit Sacred Heart on Monday 13th March.   
 
Tuesday 7th March:  parents/ carers evening 
Appointment times will be sent out in advance 

 
Wednesday 8th/ 9th March:  STOMP dancer visiting, workshops for all classes 
 
Monday 13th March:  Performance poet, Dominic Berry visiting 
Books will be on sale and will appeal to our Infant pupils most 
 
**Change of dates!** 
Friday 17th March:  non uniform day for chocolates [eggs] 
Sunday 19th March [1.30pm]:  Easter egg bingo in the Parish Club 
 

Tuesday 21st March:  Y4+ choir performing in ’Let’s Sing’ at Robin Park 
 
Thursday 23rd March:   World of Work Day 
In advance, this is a non uniform day.  Children are encouraged to come to 
school dressed in ’job/ career’ clothes.  Amazing variety in the past including 
doctors, vets, farmers, PE teachers, police, chef etc…. Please no fictional 
characters eg. wizards, superheroes and no football kits. 
 
Wednesday 29th March [2.15pm]:  Easter Parade 
In advance, pupils are encouraged to make a hat, decorate an egg, make an 
Easter card etc…. for this annual competition.  Adults can help!  Easter cake 
for all and lucky dip prizes. 
 

Friday 31st March:  End of Spring Term [usual 3.30pm finish] 
 
Saturday 1st April:  Leigh Community Choir to Stratford for festival 
This is our partner choir in the community [adults].  

Congratulations to Y5 who last week completed a 3 day  
outdoor adventure course in Lockerbie, Scotland! 


